

Digitally signed
by BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Date: 2025.04.17
10:16:49 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 9582 OF 2025**

Sheetal Swapnil Sheth

... Petitioner.

V/s

University of Mumbai and Ors

....Respondents.

Mr. Madhusmita Sahoo i/b Mr. Prashant D. Jadhav, Advocates for the
Petitioner.

Ms. Raufa Shaikh i/b Mr. Yuvraj Narwankar, Advocates for Respondent
Nos. 1 to 3.

Ms. Manisha Gawade, Assistant Government Pleader for the State –
Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 16th APRIL, 2025

P.C. :

1] Not on board. Taken on board.

2] Time to carry out the amendment is extended till 22/04/2025.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)